Volkslauf in Otigheim Giber 10km am 07.11.09

Platz
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Name

Wenger Stephane
Gabriele Marco
Arndt Michael

Gall Florian
Grél3er Marcus
Kulczynski Frank
Maissenbacher Simone
Hrabowski Maximilian
Fritsch Stefan
Mittelsdorf Stefan
Kndpfel Gerd
Pieczarek Sebastian
Held Uwe

Nagel Heiko
Gruger Patrick
Mungenast Jens
Go6bel Ludwig
Lessing Peter
Knopf Valerie
Miller Marcus
Rauenbiihler Dieter
Merkel Heide
Longhin Patrick
Kadlec Patrik
Jungmann Volker
Hatzenbuhler Johann
Schnepf Christian
Bichner Jorg
Hertig Bertold
Merkel Benjamin

L &pple Helmut
Sarter Rainer
Butzer Peter
Pfotzer Georg
Streiling Christoph
Maier Martin
Jacobs Bernd
Diederle Alexis
Stroh Helmuth
AgenalLutz
Roémmich Christopher
Schmitz Martin
Vetter Albert-Erger
Armbruster Ralf
Geiselhardt Markus

Verein
Team Espace Marathon

Laufarena Ortenau Running Team

Baden Baden
SportAmed
Schlaucher Daxlanden

LSG Karlsruhe
LSG Karlsruhe

SG Stern Gaggenau
SV Oberkollbach
SC Onsbach
Rastatt

TV Wdssingen
LSG Karlsruhe

SC Onsbach

LAG Obere Murg
Rhein Radar Runners
SC Onsbach

LSG Karlsruhe

LT Karlsruhe

LT Ettlingen

TG COtigheim
3athlon.org

SG Stern Gaggenau
MNL Bischweier
TV Horden

SG Stern Gaggenau
Stuttgarter Kickers
L G Brandenkopf
SG Stern Gaggenau
TV Haueneberstein
LLG Drei Buchen
memler.de

LT Masch

TV Kuppenheim
LSG KArlsruhe
TV Bihl

Cataent Pharma
TV Kuppenheim
XYZ

SV Niederbihl

LT Plittersdrof
Z€ll, LG Brandenkopf
SC Onsbach

Jg

1972
1984
1979
1977
1966
1972
1976
1974
1973
1972
1964
1986
1960
1964
1980
1969
1964
1941
1973
1974
1960
1969
1976
1972
1969
1982
1978
1960
1959
1990
1953
1970
1966
1965
1978
1961
1970
1977
1951
1967
1992
1975
1954
1962
1971

Zeit

00:34:11
00:35:08
00:35:18
00:36:04
00:36:23
00:36:36
00:36:50
00:36:55
00:37:00
00:37:11
00:37:45
00:38:26
00:38:28
00:38:33
00:38:46
00:39:10
00:39:12
00:39:18
00:39:21
00:39:23
00:39:25
00:39:31
00:39:48
00:39:50
00:39:54
00:40:02
00:40:04
00:40:05
00:40:21
00:40:23
00:40:55
00:40:58
00:41.02
00:41.07
00:41:10
00:41:19
00:41:21
00:41:35
00:41:51
00:41.:59
00:42:06
00:42:11
00:42:17
00:42:21
00:42:22

Klasse
m35
mhk
m30
m30
m40
m35
w30
m35
m35
m35
m45
mhk
m45
m45
mhk
m40
m45
me65
w35
m35
m45
w40
m30
m35
m40
mhk
m30
m45
m50
mja
mb55
m35
m40
m40
m30
m45
m35
m30
m55
m40
mjb
m30
m55
m45
m35

Rang
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Platz

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name

Javorek Dol phi
Merkel Stefan
Weis Werner
Noésner Helmuth
Schlick Robert
Schilber Edgar
Ko6ppel Markus
Heidenreich Rolf
Alilovic Andreas
Turek Max
Egles Timo
Prommer Guido
Finkele Simone
Heintzmann Daniel
Gerhard Siegbert
Dantzner Werner
Stephan Andreas
Wagner Hannes
Helfer Philipp
Mirwald Werner
Gabridl Birgit
Moritz Brigitte
Kihner Gerhard
Fink Bernhard
Krieg Otmar
Hollstein Kevin
Mdiller Paul

Gaa Gregor
Knigge Annette
Altenburg Karsten
Parolalino Paolino
Berfer Stephan
Schorb Bernd
Swoch Carsten
Schuler Thierry
Schmitzer Andreas
Bieber Artur
Peters Petra
Stolker Erika
Muller Jeanot
Luber Norbert
Hertweck Bernd
Dietrich Peter
Hauger Georg
Spieler Uwe
Lienert Reinhard
Henke Dieter
Ketterer Gerhard
Ludwig Martin

Verein

Bietigheim, FV Otigheim
SG Stern Gaggenau

TV Biberach

SG Stern Gaggenau
LT Ettlingen

TG Otigheim
Karlsruhe

Koln, DSHS, FVG Wirmersheim

St. Leon-Rot, DSHS Kdln
SG Stern Gaggenau
Schlaucher Daxlanden
Karlsruhe

SG Stern Gaggenau

TV Kuppenheim

LT Karlsruhe

TV Kuppenheim
Rheinstetten Jathlon.org
TV Buhlerta

AKS Schleckmuschel
TV Rastatt-Rheinau
Rastatter TV

SG Stern Gaggenau

SG Stern Gaggenau
Stadelhofen

TV Biberach

Baden BAden

SG Stern Gaggenau

LT Karlsruhe

TSV Berghausen

TC Greffern

FV Sportfreu. Forchheim

Plittersdorf
Rastatt / Bleeding Toes

Rastatter TV Triathlon
LT Masch

Haguenau

Mannheim
Muggensturm
Eisingen

TV Biberach

TV Friesenheim
SG Stern Rastatt
LT Plittersdorf

SG Stern Rastatt

Jg

1982
1963
1955
1969
1963
1968
1964
1958
1974
1989
1988
1967
1968
1981
1954
1961
1963
1957
1981
1959
1968
1952
1956
1956
1961
1992
1967
1969
1968
1956
1948
1970
1956
1978
1961
1967
1959
1960
1952
1951
1971
1979
1943
1957
1961
1962
1954
1962
1963

Zeit

00:42:24
00:42:33
00:42:42
00:42:46
00:42:47
00:43:05
00:43:.07
00:43:12
00:43:29
00:43:31
00:43:31
00:43:33
00:43:34
00:43:35
00:43:39
00:43:42
00:43:45
00:43.47
00:43:49
00:43:53
00:44:00
00:44.03
00:44:08
00:44.15
00:44:16
00:44.16
00:44:25
00:44.26
00:44:28
00:44.40
00:45:05
00:45.07
00:45:10
00:45:14
00:45:15
00:45:16
00:45:24
00:45:36
00:45:40
00:45:46
00:45:47
00:45:50
00:45:51
00:46:02
00:46:04
00:46:06
00:46:12
00:46:12
00:46:13

Klasse

mhk
m45
m50
m40
m45
m40
m45
m50
m35
mhk
mhk
m40
w40
mhk
m55
m45
m45
m50
mhk
m50
w40
w55
m50
m50
m45
mjb
m40
m40
w40
m50
m60
m35
m50
m30
m45
m40
m50
w45
w55
m55
m35
m30
me65
m50
m45
m45
m55
m45
m45

Rang
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Platz

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Name

Juris Bernhard
Gerstner Heiko
Roth Andreas
Brenner Markus
Zoller Matthias
Lange Uwe
Buhring Jorg
Richter Anton
Rebel Christoph
Hansmann Wolfgang
Fink Ursula

Uhl Walter

Bollian Simone
Ehrenberger Reinhard
Kilthau Thomas
Walther Manfred
Schwarz Ingbert
Megow Frank
Merkel Brigitte
Vituschek Michael
Reuter Matthias
Bauernhofer Kurt
Gruber Hans
Kistner Jasmin
Hess Martin
Bertsch Dieter
Fellendorf Svenja
Fory Reinhard
Dahringer Sven
Till Johann

Preil3 Wolfgang
Preif3 Thomas
Frisch Wolfgang
Schindzielorz Frank
Wipfler Gerhard
Messina Fabrizio
Bush Julia

Grotz Klaus

Vogel Martine
Schnepf Dijana
Ramsteiner Reinhold
Schicht Christiane
Klehr Georg
Konrad Susanne
Schefczyk Anton
Grieger Klaus
Walheim Andreas
Waibel Martin
Fahr Carl

Verein

LT Malsch

SG Stern Gaggenau
Rastatt

SG Stern Gaggenau
LT Malsch
Rastatter TV
Rastatter TV

TUS Rippur

SG Stern Gaggenau
SC Onsbach
Rastatter TV

TV Bad Rappenau

TSV Berghausen
TSV Berghausen

TV Kuppenheim

SG Stern Gaggenau
Karlsruhe

TG Otigheim

Graz, Osterreich
Breitensport Sinzheim

TV Hornberg

LG Hardt

LT KA / TuS Neureut
Rastatt, Lauftreff Malsch
TG Otigheim

LSG Karlsruhe
Muggensturm
Muggensturm

LT Ettlingen

LT Masch
Pfinztal-Berghausen
SG Stern Gaggenau
LT Masch

MNL Bischweier

SG Stern Gaggenau
MNL Bischweier
Rastatt

CFS St llgen
Rastatt-Schleckmuschel
Durlach

AKS Schleckmuschel
Gaggenau

Rastatt RTV

Jg

1960
1970
1976
1968
1969
1963
1969
1958
1968
1949
1961
1961
1972
1956
1960
1953
1946
1955
1958
1968
1980
1972
1961
1972
1964
1938
1998
1957
1975
1948
1963
1966
1977
1963
1941
1962
1983
1966
1962
1981
1957
1954
1946
1965
1962
1936
1968
1961
1965

Zeit

00:46:16
00:46:22
00:46:33
00:46:42
00:46:45
00:46:49
00:46:53
00:46:54
00:46:59
00:46:59
00:47.02
00:47.03
00:47.03
00:47.05
00:47:12
00:47.17
00:47:18
00:47:25
00:47:26
00:47:26
00:47:34
00:47.38
00:47:45
00:47:49
00:47:49
00:47:51
00:47:57
00:48.01
00:48:13
00:48:19
00:48:20
00:48:30
00:48:31
00:48:32
00:48:33
00:48:33
00:48:39
00:48:42
00:48:46
00:48:47
00:48:48
00:49:01
00:49:08
00:49:13
00:49:14
00:49:19
00:49:27
00:49:34
00:49:34

Klasse

m45
m35
m30
m40
m40
m45
m40
m50
m40
m60
w45
m45
w35
m50
m45
m55
m60
m50
w50
m40
mhk
m35
m45
w35
m45
m70
ws

m50
m30
m60
m45
m40
m30
m45
me65
m45
whk
m40
w45
whk
m50
w55
m60
w40
m45
m70
m40
m45
m40

Rang



Platz

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

Name

Schmitt Harald
Linsenmann Christoph
Liebich Lothar
Waibel Max

Stiefel Matthias
Creutzmann Jirgen
Sprauer Birgit
Kuld Felicitas
Leier Andreas
Kurtz Gernot
Erndwein Wolfgang
Réapple Ute

Maurer Ludwig
Russ Reinhold
Waschilowsky Bernd
Omelic Ivan
Ké&flein Beatrix
Heid Nicol

Kaps Rainer
Starceuic Zeliko
Mdiller Rolf
Bernhard Rolf
Bafaro Vito

Frey Olivier
Rohrer Gerd

Haas Jurgen

Frank Reiner

Jung Stephan

Peter Christian
Gisin Rainer
Klaschke-Lill Elinor
Ruigwald Heinrich
Hoffmann Anja
Oleksy Martin
Linder Jorg
Reichelt Ralf

Joch Tobias

Hanfe Michael
Maisch Bernhard
Weit Emilia
Gogeissl Sybille
Dietrich Rolf
Edlefsen Elisabeth
Ring Michael
Bafaro Margherita
Box Berfer Bjorn
Rosatti Henrik
Grohe Werner
Sutsch Monika

Verein

TV Kuppenheim
Spasslaufer
Gaggenau

AKS Schleckmuschel
Pfinztal-Berghausen
Iffezheim

SSC Karlsruhe
Gaggenau

IGL Reutlingen

VLF Maximiliansau

SG Stern Gaggenau

LT Ettlingen

SvVO

Ettlingen

TV Haueneberstein
Ratingen

LT Karlsruhe

LT Karlsruhe

Bistro Unimog Museum

SG Stern Gaggenau
AKS Schleckmuschel
SG Stern Gaggenau

SC Onsbach

LT Kirrlach
Sashach

MNL Bischweier

RSV TriaBuhlertal
TV Eutingen
Wirmersheim

TV Kuppenheim

LT AOK

LT AOK

TV Kuppenheim
Feuerwehr Baden-Oos
TV Rheinzabern

TV Rheinzabern

SG Stern Gaggenau
TG Greffern

TC Greffern

SV Staffort
Breitensport Sinzheim

Jg

1967
1964
1952
1992
1972
1979
1974
1954
1982
1945
1953
1970
1944
1940
1965
1958
1966
1970
1955
1968
1966
1963
1967
1967
1965
1955
1960
1966
1969
1948
1953
1957
1967
1984
1966
1972
1976
1959
1954
1968
1953
1960
1958
1957
1969
1976
1973
1937
1959

Zeit

00:49:35
00:49:39
00:49:42
00:50:00
00:50:03
00:50:04
00:50:04
00:50:13
00:50:18
00:50:26
00:50:31
00:50:33
00:50:45
00:50:57
00:51:04
00:51:16
00:51:18
00:51.44
00:51:51
00:51:53
00:51:58
00:52:00
00:52:05
00:52:06
00:52:09
00:52:20
00:52:36
00:52:37
00:52:38
00:52:46
00:52:57
00:53:00
00:53:37
00:53:45
00:53:45
00:54:30
00:54:35
00:54.37
00:54:44
00:54.44
00:54:46
00:55:05
00:55:11
00:55:12
00:55:24
00:55:33
00:55:33
00:55:43
00:55:56

Klasse

m40
m45
mb55
mjb
m35
m30
w35
w55
mhk
m60
m55
w35
me65
me65
m40
m50
w40
w35
m50
m40
m40
m45
m40
m40
m40
m50
m45
m40
m40
m60
w55
m50
w40
mhk
m40
m35
m30
m50
mb55
w40
w55
m45
w50
m50
w40
m30
m35
m70
w50

Rang



Platz

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

Name

Petzold Annette
Gerhard Annemarie
Lukic Elvis
Eckerle Tanja
B6hm Yvonne
Kuld Matthias
Lange Corinna
Grathwol Ralf
Mossinger Andreas
Ubelhlor Mathias
Epple Tatjana
Magosch Reinhard
Heuer Iris

Gerber Stefan
Koracevic Radoslav
Ungerer Hermann
Hofele Alex
Stosser Gabriele
Gilg Christine
Kastner Ingrid
Busch Vera

Busch Artur

Uhrig Francois
Frisch Benjamin
Fischer Christine
Rachner Klaus
Gotzmann Rainer
Kistner Pamela
Hofmann Mirian
Fischer Siegfried
Adam Alain
Reimertz Daniela
Fritz Adrian
Vollmer Birgit
Mdllner Nina
Funk Carsten
schorpp Gunter
Kusemann Andrea
Wendt Brigitte

Detschermitsch Christine

Jagel Sven
Maurer Rosemarie
Welthecher Ute
Fischer Barbel
Kiefer Anne
Thom Horst
Schempf Sabine
Stephan Michaegla
Kurtz Gudrun

Verein

Baden Baden
Rastatter TV
SG Stern Gaggenau

Stadtkapelle Steinbach
Stadtkapelle Steinbach

PSK Karlsruhe
Malsch LT Malsch
Waghausel
Skiclub Karlsruhe
Auam Rhein

LG Hardt

TV Kuppenheim
TG Otigheim

Rastatt

TG Otigheim
Otigheim

LT Malsch
LT Malsch

AKS Schleckmuschel

Karlsruhe
Rastatter TV
MTV Karlsruhe
MTV Karlsruhe
TV Rheinzabern

AKS Schleckmuschel

Rastatt
TV Kuppenheim
LT Karlsruhe

Laufwelt Rastatt
LT Volkkersbach
Plittersdorf

XYz

SG Stern Gaggenau

TV Bad Bergzabern
Salmbach

Rastatt

Rastatt

Daxlanden

IGL Reutlingen

Jg

1969
1957
1971
1980
1979
1958
1992
1967
1962
1968
1969
1945
1966
1970
1958
1952
1996
1970
1967
1963
1973
1964
1959
1985
1970
1971
1960
1973
1970
1937
1967
1970
1978
1970
1978
1969
1968
1964
1955
1976
1975
1951
1971
1955
1978
1949
1964
1965
1948

Zeit

00:55:57
00:56:01
00:56:16
00:56:19
00:56:20
00:56:25
00:56:27
00:56:44
00:56:49
00:56:54
00:57:14
00:57:28
00:57:43
00:57:50
00:57:55
00:58:09
00:58:20
00:58:38
00:58:40
00:58:40
00:58:54
00:58:55
00:58:58
00:59:48
01:00:21
01:00:22
01:00:30
01:00:36
01:00:37
01:00:42
01:01:39
01.01:44
01:02:06
01:02:36
01:02:40
01:02:55
01:02:55
01:03:50
01:03:55
01:04:36
01:04:36
01:05:40
01.06:31
01.07:15
01.07:21
01.07:26
01.07:39
01.07:41
01.:08:32

Klasse

w40
w50
m35
whk
w30
m50
wjb
m40
m45
m40
w40
m60
w40
m35
m50
m55
ms
w35
w40
w45
w35
m45
m50
mhk
w35
m35
m45
w35
w35
m70
m40
w35
m30
w35
w30
m40
m40
w45
w50
w30
m30
w55
w35
w50
w30
m60
w45
w40
w60

Rang



Platz Name Verein Jg Zeit Klasse Rang

242 Pfeiffer Annette Bad Herrenalb 1967 01:08:49 w40 15
243 Hess Gunda . 1962 01:18:16 w45 7



